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Mark Estes/Chris Johnson win SS/ -
Guest Doubles at Westcreek!

At Brunswick
Westcreek Lanes in
Fort Worth, TX, Mark
Estes and Chris John-
son qualified 1st, then
traded the lead six
times with John Shuf-
fler and Jim Stephens
early in the finals.
They reclaimed the
lead for good in game
10 and slowly pulled
away to a 167 pin lead
entering the title
match. 2nd, 3rd gnd 4th
were only 23 pins
apart, so those spots
were up for grabs.
Gary Dickinson and
Mike Donahue, in sec-
ond, shot 255 to beat
the champs and hold
on to 2nd place. Bob
McGregor and Stefanie

Jim’s Notes

Kelly Ray had the only
300 in qualifying and he and
brother Steve had the only
one in the finals. Mike beat
Butch. Three women bowled
in the tournament and one
made the finals. Ten septua-
genarians bowled and two
made it. Marshall Medlin
and Anthony Simonsen was
the youngest team...68 &
16...84 yrs. total and were
first out. Calloway threw it
great!

Nation beat John
and Jim 235-214 to
grab 3rd and Ron De-
Polo and Billy Rogers
rounded out the top
five.

Thanks to Barba-
ra Avery and staff
for being great hosts.
This was one the
cleanest centers
we’ve ever been to.

Our next tourna-
ment is the 1st Annu-
al Gary Pfeil Memo-
rial Recruiter Dou-
bles at AMF Rich-
ardson in Richard-
son, TX. It will be
the regular M/G dou-
bles format. The
guest has to be at
least 45 yrs old and
if over 50, can never

Jim'sTip: The tournament at
Westcreek illustrated once
again the need for bowlers to
have a stairstep selection of
ball reactions. One type ball
often overlooked is the medi-
um pearl. Medium flare, me-
dium back end, medium over-
all hook. When you only have
a "tube" of only 4-5 boards
wide ball path to carry, an
aggressive pearl or just
about any solid is hard to

have bowled a SAS-
BA tournament as a
50 year old. Call if
you have questions
about eligibility.
Hopefully, we can
expose SASBA to
lots of potential new
members. The tour-
nament will also
honor Gary Pfeil,
one of our best, who
passed away last
year. The tourna-
ment will have
$3750 added. The
following week, we’ll
be at University
Lanes in Denton, TX
for a SS singles and
then we’ll journey to
Spring, TX for a reg-
ular singles.

hard to keep within
that tube. You can take
your hand out of it, but
a medium pearl makes
it easier to score.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

1. Mark Estes 505
2. Charlie Hufford 493
3. Les Burnham 489
4. Phil Bailey 479
5. Mark Estes 474
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FEBRUARY 9-10, 2013
GARY PFEIL MEMORIAL
MEMBER/RECRUITER DOUBLES
AMF RICHARDSON
2101 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
RICHARDSON, TX 75080
PH: 972-231-2695
HOSTED BY: DENNIS KUHN

$3750 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00
“A” SQUAD BOwLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOwLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
HYATT HOUSE
2301 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
RICHARDSON, TX 75080
PH: 972-671-8080
$85 (MENTION SASBA)

Out on The Twig

FEBRUARY 16-17, 2013
SUPER SENIOR SINGLES
LIMITED To 80 ENTRIES

UNIVERSITY LANES
1212 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE
DENTON, TX 76209
PH: 940-808-1622
HOSTED BY: DANIEL CRUZ

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00
“A” SQUAD BowLsS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
LA QUINTA
4465 INTERSTATE 35
DENTON, TX 76207
PH: 940-808-0444
$75 + TAX

Join us to honor Gary at the
first annual Gary Pfeil Me-

morial Member/Recuiter
Doubles at AMF Richardson.
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SASBA

SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:
NAME:

ADDRESS:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph:

2013 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

210-867-9582

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Feb 9-10, 2013 AMF Richardson Richardson, TX Gary Pfeil Memorial Mem/Recruit
Feb 16-17, 2013 University Lanes Denton, TX Super Senior Singles
Feb 23-24, 2013 AMF Diamond Lanes Spring , TX Regular Singles
March 9-10, 2013 AMF Sheridan Lanes Tulsa, OK Regular Singles

March 16-17, 2013

Astro Bowl

San Antonio, TX

Member/Guest Doubles

March 23-24, 2013

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Claude Thomas Memorial

March 30-31, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Member/Member Doubles

April 6-7, 2013 AMF Boulevard Bowl Edmond, OK Regular Singles

April 27-28, 2013 Marquee Lanes Monticello, AR Regular Singles

May 4-5, 2013 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX SS/Guest Doubles

May 18-19, 2013 AMF Euless Lanes Euless, TX Annual Trio

May 25-25, 2013 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member Guest Doubles
June 1-2, 2013 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket

June 29-30, 2013 Milennium Bowl Little Rock, AR Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
July 5-7, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker

July 13-14, 2013 To be Announced

July 20-21, 2013 Fire Lake Bowl Shawnee, OK Regular Singles

July 27-28, 2013 Copperfield Bowl Houston, TX Member/Guest All Baker Doubles

August 10-11, 2013

To be Announced

August 17-18, 2013

To be Announced

August 24-25, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

50/60/70/Guest Foursome

August 31-Sept 1

University Lanes

Denton, TX

Super Senior Singles

Sept 14-15, 2013

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

70/60 Doubles

Sept 21-22, 2013

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 28-29, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Singles (SS and Sr)

Oct 12-13, 2013 Rebelanes Tupelo, MS Member/Guest All Baker Dbls
Oct 19-20, 2013 AMF Richardson Richardson, TX Member/Ladies JDRF Dbls.
Oct 26-27, 2013 AMF Showplace Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 2-3, 2013 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 9-10, 2013 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome Tournament
Nov 16-17, 2013 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX 60/50/Guest Trio

Nov 30-Dec 1, 2013

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, Tx

Age Bracket

Brunswick3




Member

1 Mark Estes

2 Gary Dickinson

3 Bob McGregor

4 John Shuffler

5 Ron DePolo

6 Mike Lynch

7 Steve Ray

8 Dave Dupont

9 Phil Bailey
10 Steve McBride
11 Les Burnham
12 Ron Leverich
13 Paul Pender
14 Jesse Jackson
15 Charlie Hufford
16 Dee Munsell

Member

1 Mark Estes

2 John Shuffler

3 Gary Dickinson

4 Steve Ray

5 Ron Leverich

6 Ron DePolo

7 Mike Lynch

8 Bob McGregor

9 Dave Dupont
10 Jesse Jackson
11 Paul Pender
12 Dee Munsell
13 Steve McBride
14 Les Burnham
15 Phil Bailey
16 Charlie Hufford
17 Marshall Medlin
18 Lil Johnson
19 Sal Grieco
20 Rudy Garcia
21 Jim Baldwin
22 Jimmy Tyler
23 Tracy Patterson

2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Brunswick Westcreek, Fort Worth, Tx January 26-27, 2013

Guest

Chris Johnson
Mike Donahue
Stefanie Nation
Jim Stephens
Billy Rogers
Tyson Branagan
Kelly Ray

Jack Zuniga
Gary Robinson
Ryan Whitney
Nathan Van Putten
Jason Tidwell
Steven Hauk
Chris Castro
Greg Derrick
Mike McHugh

FINAL STANDINGS

Earnings
2,000.00

1,500.00
1,350.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
900.00
800.00
740.00
680.00
630.00
600.00
550.00
500.00
460.00
420.00
400.00
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Final Qualifying Standings

Guest
Chris Johnson
Jim Stephens
Mike Donahue
Kelly Ray
Jason Tidwell
Billy Rogers
Tyson Branagan
Stefanie Nation
Jack Zuniga
Chris Castro
Steve Hauk
Mike McHugh
Ryan Whitney
Nathan Van Putten
Gary Robinson
Greg Derrick
Anthony Simonsen
Tim Scott
Xeno Garcia
Rudy Garcia, Jr
Ken Brown
Ricky Cowan
Thomas Patterson

P/M
764
701
690
645
606
569
559
537
478
476
453
450
358
351
347
343
341
269
261
260
259
254
246

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

PM
1521
1426
1383
1341
1263
1179
1171
1137
1055
1031
1026
1002
969
862
709
662

Member
Fred Ferraro
Tip Bullock
General Whitfield
Sam Magill
A.C. Adam
Butch Calvert
Charlie Pickett
Jeff Torrieri
Charlie Lacy
Jerry Clark
Jerry Beavers
Boyce Lewis
Max Gross
Jim Holt
Dale Patterson
Mario Colaluca
George Calloway
Pat Currie
John Martin
Tom Pfeil
John Precourt
Don Granado

w
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Guest
Brian Lohse
Mike Newton
Brian Grange
Ryan Boroff
John Pierce
Paul Henderson
Geoffrey Young
Blane Adkins
Jason Moore
Tawana Ramey
Christian Merrill
Robert Rodriguez
Butch Kirby
Tony Thayer
Andy Patterson
Daniel Cruz
Humm Smith
Mark Markham
Donny Davis
Derrick Davis
Danny Precourt
Nick Granado
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P/M
245
222
211
191
185
177
161
160
154
145
113
101
91
90
88
86
76
71
43

-123



