



At Brunswick Westcreek Lanes in Fort Worth, TX, Mark Estes and Chris Johnson qualified  $1^{st}$ , then traded the lead six times with John Shuffler and Jim Stephens early in the finals. They reclaimed the lead for good in game 10 and slowly pulled away to a 167 pin lead entering the title match. 2nd, 3rd and 4th were only 23 pins apart, so those spots were up for grabs. Gary Dickinson and Mike Donahue, in second, shot 255 to beat the champs and hold on to 2<sup>nd</sup> place. Bob McGregor and Stefanie Nation beat John and Jim 235-214 to grab  $3^{rd}$  and Ron De-Polo and Billy Rogers rounded out the top five.

Thanks to Barbara Avery and staff for being great hosts. This was one the cleanest centers we've ever been to.

Our next tournament is the 1<sup>st</sup> Annual Gary Pfeil Memorial Recruiter Doubles at AMF Richardson in Richardson, TX. It will be the regular M/G doubles format. The guest has to be at least 45 yrs old and if over 50, can never have bowled a SAS-BA tournament as a 50 year old. Call if you have questions about eligibility. Hopefully, we can expose SASBA to lots of potential new members. The tournament will also honor Gary Pfeil, one of our best, who passed away last year. The tournament will have \$3750 added. The following week, we'll be at University Lanes in Denton, TX for a SS singles and then we'll journey to Spring, TX for a regular singles.



#### Volume 23, Issue 3

January 28, 2013

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Pat Currie

1st Vice Pres: Mike Lynch

Secretary: Kathy King

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Statistician: Mark Estes

Directors at Large: Mike McHugh Doug Barron

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

#### Jim's Notes

Kelly Ray had the only 300 in qualifying and he and brother Steve had the only one in the finals. Mike beat Butch. Three women bowled in the tournament and one made the finals. Ten septuagenarians bowled and two made it. Marshall Medlin and Anthony Simonsen was the youngest team...68 & 16...84 yrs. total and were first out. Calloway threw it great! Jim's Tip: The tournament at Westcreek illustrated once again the need for bowlers to have a stairstep selection of ball reactions. One type ball often overlooked is the medium pearl. Medium flare, medium back end, medium overall hook. When you only have a "tube" of only 4-5 boards wide ball path to carry, an aggressive pearl or just about any solid is hard to hard to keep within that tube. You can take your hand out of it, but a medium pearl makes it easier to score.



Friday Sweeper Results

1.Mark Estes5052.Charlie Hufford 4933.Les Burnham4894.Phil Bailey4795.Mark Estes474

#### Out on The Twig

#### FEBRUARY 9-10, 2013

GARY PFEIL MEMORIAL MEMBER/RECRUITER DOUBLES AMF RICHARDSON 2101 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY RICHARDSON, TX 75080 PH: 972-231-2695 HOSTED BY: DENNIS KUHN

\$3750 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$380/TEAM NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20 TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

> MEETING AT 8:00 "A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM "B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

#### HOST HOTEL

HYATT HOUSE 2301 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY RICHARDSON, TX 75080 PH: 972-671-8080 \$85 (MENTION SASBA)

#### FEBRUARY 16-17, 2013

SUPER SENIOR SINGLES LIMITED TO 80 ENTRIES UNIVERSITY LANES 1212 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE DENTON, TX 76209 PH: 940-808-1622

HOSTED BY: DANIEL CRUZ

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

MEETING AT 8:00

"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM "B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

#### HOST HOTEL

La QUINTA 4465 INTERSTATE 35 DENTON, TX 76207 PH: 940-808-0444 \$75 + TAX



Join us to honor Gary at the first annual Gary Pfeil Memorial Member/Recuiter Doubles at AMF Richardson.

#### Page 3

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT: NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENIOR MALLAL ANNI
<i>CITY:</i>	ph: 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

### 2013 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to change)

\*denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	ТҮРЕ
Feb 9-10, 2013	AMF Richardson	Richardson, TX	Gary Pfeil Memorial Mem/Recruit
Feb 16-17, 2013	University Lanes	Denton, TX	Super Senior Singles
Feb 23-24, 2013	AMF Diamond Lanes	Spring , TX	Regular Singles
March 9-10, 2013	AMF Sheridan Lanes	Tulsa, OK	Regular Singles
March 16-17, 2013	Astro Bowl	San Antonio, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
March 23-24, 2013	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Claude Thomas Memorial
March 30-31, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Member/Member Doubles
April 6-7, 2013	AMF Boulevard Bowl	Edmond, OK	Regular Singles
April 27-28, 2013	Marquee Lanes	Monticello, AR	Regular Singles
May 4-5, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	SS/Guest Doubles
May 18-19, 2013	AMF Euless Lanes	Euless, TX	Annual Trio
May 25-25, 2013	Armadilla I	Pasadena, TX	Member Guest Doubles
June 1-2, 2013	AMF Showplace Austin	Austin, TX	Age Bracket
June 29-30, 2013	Milennium Bowl	Little Rock, AR	Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
July 5-7, 2013	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Firecracker
July 13-14, 2013	To be Announced		
July 20-21, 2013	Fire Lake Bowl	Shawnee, OK	Regular Singles
July 27-28, 2013	Copperfield Bowl	Houston, TX	Member/Guest All Baker Doubles
August 10-11, 2013	To be Announced		
August 17-18, 2013	To be Announced		
August 24-25, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	50/60/70/Guest Foursome
August 31-Sept 1	University Lanes	Denton, TX	Super Senior Singles
Sept 14-15, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	70/60 Doubles
Sept 21-22, 2013	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 28-29, 2013	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Singles (SS and Sr)
Oct 12-13, 2013	Rebelanes	Tupelo, MS	Member/Guest All Baker Dbls
Oct 19-20, 2013	AMF Richardson	Richardson, TX	Member/Ladies JDRF Dbls.
Oct 26-27, 2013	AMF Showplace Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Nov 2-3, 2013	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Nov 9-10, 2013	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Mixed Foursome Tournament
Nov 16-17, 2013	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	60/50/Guest Trio
Nov 30-Dec 1, 2013	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, Tx	Age Bracket

# **Brunswick**<sup>®</sup>B

#### 2013 BRUNSWICK SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT Brunswick Westcreek, Fort Worth, Tx January 26-27, 2013 FINAL STANDINGS

FINAL STANDINGS					
<u>Member</u>	<u>Guest</u>	Earnings	<u>P/M</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1 Mark Estes	Chris Johnson	\$ 2,000.00	1521	9	7
2 Gary Dickinson	Mike Donahue	\$ 1,500.00	1426	10	6
3 Bob McGregor	Stefanie Nation	\$ 1,350.00	1383	10	6
4 John Shuffler	Jim Stephens	\$ 1,200.00	1341	8	8
5 Ron DePolo	Billy Rogers	\$ 1,000.00	1263	8.5	7.5
6 Mike Lynch	Tyson Branagan	\$ 900.00	1179	10.5	5.5
7 Steve Ray	Kelly Ray	\$ 800.00	1171	7	9
8 Dave Dupont	Jack Zuniga	\$ 740.00	1137	8	8
9 Phil Bailey	Gary Robinson	\$ 680.00	1055	11	5
10 Steve McBride	Ryan Whitney	\$ 630.00	1031	7	9
11 Les Burnham	Nathan Van Putten	\$ 600.00	1026	10	6
12 Ron Leverich	Jason Tidwell	\$ 550.00	1002	6	10
13 Paul Pender	Steven Hauk	\$ 500.00	969	5	11
14 Jesse Jackson	Chris Castro	\$ 460.00	862	8	8
15 Charlie Hufford	Greg Derrick	\$ 420.00	709	6	10
16 Dee Munsell	Mike McHugh	\$ 400.00	662	4	12

## Final Qualifying Standings

Member	Guest	P/M		Member	Guest	P/M
1 Mark Estes	Chris Johnson	764	24	Fred Ferraro	Brian Lohse	245
2 John Shuffler	Jim Stephens	701	25	Tip Bullock	Mike Newton	222
3 Gary Dickinson	Mike Donahue	690	26	General Whitfield	Brian Grange	211
4 Steve Ray	Kelly Ray	645	27	Sam Magill	Ryan Boroff	191
5 Ron Leverich	Jason Tidwell	606	28	A.C. Adam	John Pierce	185
6 Ron DePolo	Billy Rogers	569	29	Butch Calvert	Paul Henderson	177
7 Mike Lynch	Tyson Branagan	559	30	Charlie Pickett	Geoffrey Young	161
8 Bob McGregor	Stefanie Nation	537	31	Jeff Torrieri	Blane Adkins	160
9 Dave Dupont	Jack Zuniga	478	32	Charlie Lacy	Jason Moore	154
10 Jesse Jackson	Chris Castro	476	33	Jerry Clark	Tawana Ramey	145
11 Paul Pender	Steve Hauk	453	34	Jerry Beavers	Christian Merrill	113
12 Dee Munsell	Mike McHugh	450	35	Boyce Lewis	Robert Rodriguez	101
13 Steve McBride	Ryan Whitney	358	36	Max Gross	Butch Kirby	91
14 Les Burnham	Nathan Van Putten	351	37	Jim Holt	Tony Thayer	90
15 Phil Bailey	Gary Robinson	347	38	Dale Patterson	Andy Patterson	88
16 Charlie Hufford	Greg Derrick	343	39	Mario Colaluca	Daniel Cruz	86
17 Marshall Medlin	Anthony Simonsen	341	40	George Calloway	Humm Smith	76
18 Lil Johnson	Tim Scott	269	41	Pat Currie	Mark Markham	71
19 Sal Grieco	Xeno Garcia	261	42	John Martin	Donny Davis	43
20 Rudy Garcia	Rudy Garcia, Jr	260	43	Tom Pfeil	Derrick Davis	6
21 Jim Baldwin	Ken Brown	259	44	John Precourt	Danny Precourt	1
22 Jimmy Tyler	Ricky Cowan	254	45	Don Granado	Nick Granado	-123
23 Tracy Patterson	Thomas Patterson	246				